uploading of offer/Bid, failing which the bid will be rejected. 
This EMD will be non-interest bearing and refundable. If the 
selected bidder fails to submit the requisite performance 
guarantee or to execute the agreement, this EMD will be 
forfeited. 

Rs. 1,70,000/- (Rupees One lakh 
Seventy Thousand only) 

Note: - 

• Notwithstanding anything contained in this tender document, technical assessment shall be made at 
the sole discretion of college and its decision shall be final and not challengeable. 

• In case of a tie in the L1 price, the work will be awarded based on the highest turnover.